
Table 23: Total reported pounds of all active ingredients (AI), acres treated, acres planted, and 
prices for cotton each year from 2008 to 2012. Planted acres from 2008 to 2012 are from USDA, 
August 2013; marketing year average prices from 2008 to 2012 are from USDA, August 2013. 
Acres treated means cumulative acres treated (see explanation p. ??). 

2008 2009 2010 2011 2012 

Pounds AI 
Acres Treated 
Acres Planted 
Price/lb 

2,448,264 
4,979,626 

275,000 
$ 0.82 

1,445,785 
2,887,709 

190,000 
$ 1.00 

3,072,021 
6,107,494 

306,000 
$ 1.50 

5,047,214 
9,882,606 

456,000 
$ 1.29 

3,514,860 
6,540,322 

367,000 
$ 1.11 


